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Table 1 Chemical compositions of base metals.

SPCC-SD
Elements (mass%)
Cc Si Mn P S
0.048 0.01 0.18 0.20 0.016
ABO61-T6

Elements (mass%)

Si Fe Cu Mn Mg Cr Zn Ti
0.63 044 0.29 0.03 1.03 0.24 0.01 0.04

Table 2 Mechanical properties of bese materials.

Tensile strength Hardness
Materials
g (MPa) e (%) HV0.05
SPCC-SD 339 43 118
AB061-T6 285 13 85

Behavior of Intermetallic Compound in Fe/Al Welds by GTA and FSSW
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Table 3 GTA conditions.

Welding
current (A)
100
110
120
130
140
150
160
170
180
190

200 -
210 -
220 -
230 -
240 -
250 -

O:Good

X :Bad

Line welding | Spot welding

x| x|0lo|0|O] x| x

x| x| x|O|O|0O|0|O|O| x| x
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Fig.3 Micro vickers hardness distributions of welds

by GTA. (Spot welding)
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Fig.4 Results of tensile shear strength and bead

width by GTA. (Line welding)
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Fig.5 Results of tensile shear strength and bead

width by GTA. (Spot welding)
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